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EQUITABLE GAS COMPANY 
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15219 

Fourteenth Revised Sheet No. 2 
Cancelling Thirteenth Revised Sheet No. 2 

P. S. C. Ky. No. 1 

RATE 

Customer: Various 

Expiration: See "Special Conditions:" 

Point of Delivery: 

At connections along KentuckY West Virginia Gas Company's well 
connecting and gathering syst~ i~East~rn Kentucky included in Equitable 
Gas Company's service area. 

~: 

For the first 2 MCF used per Month $3.6947 
For the next 18 MCP used per Month 1.6624 per MCF 
For the next 30 MCF usect per- Motttb 1.6074 per MCF 
For the next 50 MCF used per Month 1.5574 per MCF 
All over 100 MCF used per Month 1. 5074 per MCF 

The minimum bill shall be $1.8.0.. which entitles the user to less 
than 2 MCF of natural gas per month. 

Special Conditions: 

Gas delivered pursuant to this Tariff is from pipelines owned and 
operated by Equitable Gas Company's supplier and all gas sold hereunder is 
made available by said supplier. Equitable shall have the right to abandon 
gas service to any customer served from any line which is no longer operated 
by its supplier for any reason whatsoever. All gas sold and delivered under 
this Tariff. shall be delivered at the varying pressures of Equitable's 
supplier's pipeline, and it shall be the-· responsibility of the customer to 
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supply, maintain and operate. the necessary regulator and related e_qy~J;.__ ___ _ 
for the customer's use. C H E C I< E D 

Publir; Service Commission 

n_J b _LA91981 i / ~ ~ · \rJ ~.5l:J I JY nArrs-;\ND TP.RIFFS-
J. C. Bertges 

Sen r ice President -
Adminis ation and Treasurer 

Issued by authority of Order of the Energy Regulatory Commission of 
Kentucky, dated April 22, 1981, in Cas& No., 6602-M and effective with gas 
supplied on and after May 1, 1981. 

(I) Denotes increase. 
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EQUITABLE GAS COMPANY 
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15219 

Thirteenth Revised Sheet No. 2 
Cancelling Twelfth Revised Sheet No. 2 

P. S. C. Ky. No. 1 

RATE 

Customer: Various 

Expiration: See "Special Conditions" 

Point of Delivery: 

At connections along Kentucky West Virginia Gas Company's well 
connecting and gathering system in Eastern Kentucky included in Equitable 
Gas Company's service area. 

~: 

For the first 2 MCF used per Month $3.5173 
For the next 18 MCF used per Month 1.5737 per MCF 
For the next 30 MCF used per Month 1.5187 per MCF 
For the next 50 MCF used per Month 1.4687 per MCF 
All .over 100 MCF used per Month 1.4187 per MCF 

The minimum bill shall be $1.80 which entitles the user to less 
than 2 MCF of natural gas per month • 

Special Conditions: 

Gas delivered pursuant to this Tariff is from pipelines owned and 
operated by Equitable Gas Company's supplier and all gas sold hereunder is 
made available by said supplier. Equitable shall have the right to abandon 
gas service to any customer served from any line which is no longer operated 
by its supplier for any reason whatsoever. All gas sold and delivered under 
this Tariff shall be delivered at the varying pressures of Equitable's 
supplier's pipeline, and it shall be the responsibility of the customer to 
supply, maintain and operate the necessary regulator and related equipment 
for the customer's use. 

Q~ ~J,\ ~ C. Bertges 
Senior Vice esident - Ad~istration 

I 

Issued by authority of Order of the 
Kentucky, dated January 15, 1981, in Case No. 
supplied on and after January 1, 1981. 

(D) Denotes decrease. 

Energy Regulatory Commission of 
6602-L ..aaQ...-.e..f..£-ee·t:-ive-wEith gas 

CHEC K D 
Enemv R Prr " :~t'l rY C"rniTi ission 

by_~~ 
RAT~S AND TARIFFS 
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EQUITABLE GAS COMPANY 
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15219 

Twelfth Revised Sheet No. 2 
Cancelling Ele.venth Revised Sheet No. 2 

P. S. C. Ky. No. 1 

RATE Gas 

Customer: Various 

Ex2iration: See "Special Conditions" 

Point of Delivery: 

At connections along Kentucky .West Virginia Gas Company's well 
connecting and gathering system in Eastern Kentucky included in Equitable 
Gas Company's service area. 

Rate: =-t" For the first 2 MCF used per Month $3.5227 
For the next 18 M::F used per Month 1.5764 per MCF 
For the next 30 MCF used per Month 1. 5214 per MCF 
For the next 50 MCF used per Month 1.4714 per MCF \I 
All over 100 MCF used per Month 1.4214 per MCF 

The minimum bill shall be $1.80 which es the user to less 
than 2 MCF of natural gas per month. 

/ .. 
S2ecial Conditions: 

Gas delivered pursuant to this pipelines owned and 
operated by Equitable Gas Company's supp as sold hereunder is 
made available by said supplier. Equita ve the right to abandon 
gas service to any customer served from .a hich is no longer operated 
by its supplier for any reason whatsoever. All gas sold and delivered under 
this Tariff shall be delivered at the varying .pressures of Equitable's 
supplier's pipeline, and it shall be the ·responsibility of the customer to 
supply, maintain and operate the necessary regulator and related equipment 
for the customer's use. · 

~ . ~. '~ ~~(i· 0/J 
( ) C. Bertges 

Senior Vice ~lsident - Arnm· stration 

Issued by authority of Order of the Energy Regulatory Commission of 
Kentucky, dated October 28, 1980, in Case No. 6602-K and effective with gas 
supplied on and after November 1, 1980. 

C H~C KED 
Energy Regt;latory Cnmmission 

(I) Denotes increase. 
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• 
EQUITABLE GAS COMPANY 
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15219 

Twelfth Revised Sheet No. 2 
Cancelling Eleventh Revised Sheet No. 2 

P. S. C. Ky. No. 1 

RATE Gas 

Customer: Various 

Expiration: See "Special Conditions" 

Point of Delivery: 

At connections along Kentucky West Virginia Gas Company's well 
connecting and gathering system in Eastern Kentucky included in Equitable 
Gas Company's service area. 

Rate: 
For the first 2 MCF used per Month $3.5227 
For the next 18 M:F used per Month 1.5764 per MCF 
For the next 30 MCF used per Month 1.5214 per MCF 
For the next 50 MCF used per Month 1.4714 per MCF 
All over 100 MCF used per Month 1.4214 per MCF 

The minimum bill shall be $1.80 which entitles the user to less 
than 2 MCF of natural gas per month. 

Special Conditions: 

Gas delivered pursuant to this Tariff is from pipelines owned and 
operated .by Equitable Gas Company '·s supplier and all gas sold hereunder is 
made available by said supplier. Equitable shall have the right to abandon 
gas service to any customer served from any line which is no longer operated 
by its supplier for any reason whatsoever. All gas sold and delivered under 
this Tariff shall be delivered at the varying pressures of Equitable's 
supplier's pipeline, and it shall be the responsibility of the customer to 
supply, maintain and operate the necessary regulator and related equipment 
for the customer's use. 

(.\ ~\ ~ '(S 4 ti-. Q/J 

\ J \ C. Bertges 
Senior Vice Pr~sident - Adm" "stration 

·Issued by authority of Order of the Energy Regulatory Commission of 
Kentucky, dated October 28, 1980, in Case No. 6602-K and effective with gas 
supplied on and after November 1, 1980. 

CHECKED 
Energy Regulatory C,mrnission 

NLJ\/ 251980 
by A"f' ~L . ... ) " 

RATES AND TARIFFS 

(I) Denotes increase. 
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EQUITABLE GAS COMPANY 
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15219 

Thirteenth Revised Sheet No. 5 
Cancelling Twelfth Revised Sheet No. 5 

P. S. C. Ky. No. 1 

PURCHASED GAS ADJUS'niENT 
(Continued) 

Upon receipt of this information this Commission will review the 
effect of the revised base rate on the operations of Equitable Gas Company 
and will prior to the effective date of the revised base rate, but not less 
than thirty days from the date of the filing of the above prescribed informa­
tion, issue its Order setting out the purchased gas adjustment that Equitable 
Gas Company shall apply to its rate. ' 

In the event there is a decrease in purchased gas costs or refund, 
Equitable Gas Company shall file the information required in 1, 2, and 4 
above. 

Upon receipt of this information the Commission shall review the 
proposed reductions and within thirty days from receipt of the information 
required, issue its Order setting out the proper refund and/or revised rate. 

The maximum amount of the 
duce revenue adjustments based upon 
greater than the difference between 
existing rate and the purchased gas 

adjustment so prescribed shall not pro­
the actual preceding twelve months period, 
the purchased gas billed at the then 
billed at the revised rate. 

The base rate for purchased gas for the application of this 
Purchased Gas Adjustment Clause is: 

Kentucky West Virginia Gas Company $1.3419 per dekatherm 

Q;' ~JJ6)V:) c. Bertges 
Sen ice Preside t -

Administration and Trea rer 

Issued by authority of Order of the Energy Regulatory ComMisston of 
Kentucky, dated April 22, 1981, in Case No. 6602-M and effective with gas 
supplied on and after May 1, 1981. 

CHECKED 
Publl r: Service Commission 

I 

M, ~):81 ~ d/~ 
I 

by _ ..tff-A 

(I.) Denotes increase. 

RATES i\ND Tll.RIFFS 
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EQUITABLE GAS COMPANY 
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15219 

Twelfth Revised Sheet No. 5 
Cancelling Eleventh Revised Sheet No. 5 

P. S. C. Ky. No. 1 

PURCHASED GAS ADJUSTMENT 
(Continued) 

Upon receipt of this information this Commission will review the 
effect of the revised base rate on the operations of Equitable Gas Company 
and will prior to the effective date of the revised base rate, but not less 
than thirty days from the date of the filing of the above prescribed informa­
tion, issue its Order setting out the purchased gas adjustment that Equitable 
Gas Company shall apply to its rate. 

In the event there is a decrease in purchased gas costs or refund, 
Equitable Gas Company shall file the information required in 1, 2, and 4 
above. 

Upon receipt of this information the Commission shall review the 
proposed reductions and within thirty days from receipt of the information 
required, issue its Order setting out the proper refund and/or revised rate. 

The maximum amount of the 
duce revenue adjustments based upon 
greater than the difference between 
existing rate and the purchased gas 

adjustment so prescribed shall not pro­
the actual preceding twelve months period, 
the purchased gas billed at the then 
billed at the revised rate • 

The base rate for purchased gas for the application of this 
Purchased Gas Adjustment Clause is: 

Kentucky West Virginia Gas Company $1.2677 per dekatherm 

Issued by authority of Order of the Energy Regulatory Commission of 
Kentucky, dated January 15, 1981, in Case No. 6602-L and effective with gas 
supplied on and after January 1, 1981. 

CH E CKED 
Enemv RPf!" l1t'lry C"rn'!lission 

by_d~ 
RAT::.S AND TARIFFS 

(D) Denotes decre~se. !.----------- ------

D 



... .. ... .,. 

• 

EQUITABLE GAS COMPANY 
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15219 

Eleventh Revised Sheet No. 5 
Cancelling Tenth Revised Sheet No. 5 

P. S. C. Ky. No. 1 

PURCHASED GAS .ADJUSTMENT 
(Continued) 

Upon receipt of this information this Commission will review the 
effect of the revised base rate on the operations of _Equitable Gas Company 
and will prior to the effective date of the revised base rate, but not less 
than thirty days from the date of the filing of the above prescribed informa­
tion, issue its Order setting out the purchased gas adjustment that Equitable 
Gas Company shall apply to its rate. 

In the event there is a decrease in purchased gas costs or refund, 
Equitable Gas Company shall file the information required in 1, 2, and 4 
above. 

Upon receipt of this information the Commission shall review the 
proposed reductions and within thirty days from receipt of the information 
required, issue its Order setting out the proper refund and/or revised rate. 

The maximum amount of the .adjustment so prescribed shall not pro­
duce revenue adjustments based upon the actual preceding twelve months period, 
g~eater than the difference between the purchased gas billed at the then 
existing rate and the purchased gas billed at the revised rate. 

The base rate for purchased gas for the application of this 
Purchased Gas Adjustment Clause is: 

Kentucky West Virginia Gas Company $1.2700 per dekatherm 

Senior t 

' ~\ 
I ~ 

Issued by authority of Order of the Energy Regulatory Commission of 
Kentucky, dated October 28, 1980, in Case No. 6602-K and effective with gas 
supplied on and after November 1, 1980. --- ··· 

CH::::CI<ED 
Energy Regulatory C"mmission 

(I) Denotes increase. 

1\; ,·H, / 9 r- 1980 
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RATES AN D TARIFFS 

.. y 

I 


